

번호	부품명	수량	번호	부품명	수량
1	POWER SUPPLY CABLE (VDE-1.5x3Cx3M-H07RNF)	1	92	FLAT WASHER (Ø5xØ12x1)	2
2	PRCD INTERRUPTER PROTECTION (220V)	1	93	WHEEL	2
3	CORD ARMOR (Ø10.3)	1	94	UPPER SPLASH GUARD	1
4	CABLE CLIP	1	95	OUTER BLADE COVER (RED-187C)	1
5	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x14)	2	96	TENSION ROLLER CARRIER-LOWER	1
7	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x16)	2	97	TENSION ROLLER AXLE	2
9	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x16)	4	98	BUSHING	2
10	BRUSH SPRING (0.4x4x3T)	2	99	TENSION ROLLER	2
11	CARBON BRUSHHOLDER (7x17)	2	100	TENSION ROLLER CARRIER-UPPER	1
12	INSULATION PLATE (10x38x1)	2	101	SLEEVE (Ø8xØ10x30)	2
14	TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4-0.7x6)	2	102	PIVOT PIN	2
15	MOTOR HOUSING (GRAY-RAL7016)	1	103	SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x20xP0.7)	4
16	HANDLE HALF-RIGHT (BLACK)	1	104	SOCKET CAP SCREW (M6x30xP1.0)	4
17	HANDLE HALF-LEFT (BLACK)	1	105	OVAL HEAD SOCKET SCREW (M4x10xP0.7)	2
18	LED INDICATOR LIGHT	1	106	TENSION ADJUSTOR SCREW	2
19	CARBON CAP (BLACK)	2	107	TENSION ADJUSTOR SLEEVE	2
20	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x12)	4	108	GASKET	2
21	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x20)	3	109	FLAT WASHER (Ø18xØ22x1)	4
22	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x25)	2	110	SPRING (Ø1.7xØ18.5xØ21.9x3Tx25L)	2
23	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x50)	6	111	KNOB	2
25	SPRING WASHER (M5)	10	112	COVER PLATE	1
26	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M5x90)	2	115	PU WASHER	1
27	BALL BEARING (6200)	1	116	HAND KNOB	1
28	FAN BAFFLE (BLACK)	1	117	OIL SEAL (Ø20xØ30x5)	1
29	ARMATURE (220V-100x54.1x75)	1	118	BEARING PLATE	1
30	EXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-15)	1	119	O-RING (Ø38x1)	1
31	BALL BEARING (6202)	1	120	O-RING (Ø15x1)	1
32	OIL SEAL (Ø15xØ25 4x4.6)	1	121	SPACER	1
33	BEVEL PINION GEAR (M1.5x16T)	1	122	BLADE SET (W/DRIVE WHEEL)(sorted pattern)	1
34	TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x8xP0.7)	2	122-2	DRIVE WHEEL	1
35	GEAR HOUSING (SILVER)	1	124	SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x12xP0.7)	2
36	SPRING PIN (Ø5x20)	2	126	WATER PLATE	1
37	PIVOT PIN (Ø5x10)	1	128	FLANGE	1
38	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x35)	4	130	SIDE HANDLE	1
39	CRIMP CAP CONNECTOR (C4)	1	131	BRACKET	1
40	WIRE LEAD (1007-20#35CM)	1	132	SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x16xP1.25)	2
41	EXTERNAL STAR WASHER (M4)	1	134	SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x35xP1.25)	1
42	BEVEL GEAR (M1.5x30T)	1	136	MOLDED GASKET	1
43	BALL BEARING (6002 KOYO JAPAN)	1	139	WATER COUPLING (1/2)(ORANGE-021C)	1
44	GASKET	1	140	ROLL PIN (Ø4x35)	3
46	SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x25xP0.7)	4	141	LOCK WASHER (M6)	4
48	SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x55xP0.8)	4	142	HEX BOLT (M6x40xP1.0)	1
49	SPINDLE (M8 x P1.25)	1	144	SPRING (Ø0.8 x Ø6.4 x Ø8 x 9T x 26L)	1
50	PARALLEL KEY (5x5x12)	1	145	T-WRENCH	1
51	BALL BEARING (6203 KOYO JAPAN)	1	146	LOCK NUT WRENCH (30MM)	1
56	SEAL (Ø9.7 x Ø1 6 x1.5)	1	149	FLAT WASHER (Ø4xØ10x1)	2
57	COIL SPRING (KL16x25)	2	150	FLAT WASHER (1/2"xØ23x2)	2
59	DRIVE ADJUSTOR SCREW	1	151	SLEEVE	2
60	DRIVE ADJUSTOR PLATE	1	154	PLUG	1
61	POSITIONING SCREW	2	155	ZIP TIE (KTV-150BK)	1
62	ADJUSTOR SLEEVE	1	156	CONICAL WASHER NUT (M8)	6
63	GASKET	2	157	FLAT HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x10)	1
64	COIL SPRING (KF25x25)	1	160	SWITCH ACTUATOR (RED-187C)(LOCK-OFF)	1
65	KNOB	1	162	WATER MANIFOLD	1
66	COVER PLATE	1	163	TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x6xP0.7)	1
67	FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x10xP0.7)	4	164	CLIP	1
68	SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x12xP0.8)	4	165	SPRING	1
69	PLUG	2	167	WATER FEED CONNECTOR KIT	1
72	GUIDE ROLLER AXLE	2	168	ELECTRONICS UNIT (220V)	1
74	INTERNAL CIRCLIP (R-32)	4	169	FLAT HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x14)	2
75	OIL SEAL (Ø15xØ32x7)	4	170	BALL BEARING (6200)	4
76	GUIDE ROLLER	2	171	BALL BEARING (6201)	4
77	HEX WASHER	4	172	STATOR (220V-100x54.1x75)	1
78	TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x12)	1	173	HOSE JOINER (BLACK-Ø10xØ14.4)	3
79	LOWER SPLASHGUARD	1	174	HOSE JOINER (BLACK-Ø12xØ14.4)	3
80	TORSION SPRING	1	175	HALL EFFECT SWITCH	1
81	RETAINING PLATE	1	176	CABLE PROTECTOR (Ø10x113CM)	1
82	PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x12)	4	177	ZIP TIE (2.5x200MM)	1
83	CLIP	1	178	GEAR PLATE (SILVER)	1
84	PIN (Ø8x148)	1	179	TORX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x20)	2
85	MOUNTING STRAP	2	180	MAIN HOUSING-LEFT (RED-187C)	1
86	SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x10xP0.7)	4	181	SHAFT	2
87	PIN (Ø6x54)	1	182	LOCK WASHER (M4)	4
88	TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x8xP0.8)	1	183	ARBOR SCREW (M8xP1.25)	1
89	TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (3/16x3/8)	1	184	TORX FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x10)	4
90	SPRING	1	185	TORX TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x10)	4
91	TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M5x12)	2	186	CARBON BRUSH(7x17x19)(220V)	2